
4
2
1
3
7

MEMORANDUM

The City of
OKLAHOMA CITY

Council Agenda
Item No. X. F

11/19/2024

TO: Mayor and City Council

FROM: Craig Freeman, City Manager

Concurrence with the Oklahoma City Water Utilities Trust in approving Assignment and 
Amendment No. 1 to the Contract for Engineering Services with Johnson & Associates, Inc. and 
Johnson and Associates, LLC, Project WC-0876, Atoka Pipeline Raw Water Transmission Line, 
Canadian River to Konawa, fee increase of $1,425,940.

Location:
Canadian River to Konawa

Background:
This project provides for the Engineer’s design and all other engineering services related to the 
construction of 10.7 miles of 72-inch raw water transmission line for the second Atoka Pipeline 
from the Konawa Pump Station to the connection with the Canadian River Crossing, Project WC-
0875.

Subsequent to the execution of the original contract and due to an increased fee schedule, it has 
been determined to be in the best interest of the Oklahoma City Water Utilities Trust (OCWUT) 
to allow for an increase in fees for the remainder of the project. Additional costs will be incurred 
due to the redesign of the existing pipeline and new pipeline to accommodate easement challenges.

OCWUT was also made aware of Johnson & Associates, Inc.’s recent name change to Johnson 
and Associates, LLC; therefore, it is necessary to assign the contract.

Engineer:
Johnson & Associates, Inc. (Johnson and Associates, LLC after assignment of Contract is 
approved)

Engineering Fee:
Original Contract Amount $1,912,700
Amendment No. 1   1,425,940
Revised Contract Amounts $3,338,640

Source of Funds:
OCWUT-Water Facility Trust Capital-2nd Atoka Pipeline-Project WC-0876- Architect & 
Engineering (6060-3901600-W6409-WC-0876-54040001)



4
2
1
3
7

Review:
Public Works Department

Recommendation: Concur with the Oklahoma City Water Utilities Trust in assigning and 
approving the amendment.


